
Organization First Name Last Name Email WorkPH 24-hourPH CellPH

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management Chris Foreman chris.foreman@adem.arkansas.gov 501-683-6752 800-322-4012   501-683-6705 501-516-3556 

Arkansas Department of Emergency Management Latryce Robinson Latryce.Robinson@adem.arkansas.gov 501-683-6700 800-322-4012   501-683-6705

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Stephen Ratley ratley@adeq.state.ar.us 501-776-9035 501-519-4702

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Heather Saco sacoh@adeq.state.ar.us 501-682-0654 800-322-4012   501-683-6705 501-680-2202

Arkansas Department of Health Lori Simmons lori.simmons@arkansas.gov 501-682-0716 501-661-2136 501-920-4655

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality Jeff Dauzat jeff.dauzat@la.gov 225-219-2966 225-978-7575 504-451-7577

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality Daniel Lambert daniel.lambert@la.gov 225-219-3368 225-978-7575 225-978-7341

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality Jerry Lang jerry.lang@la.gov 225-219-3616 225-978-7575 225-910-1260

Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality Ji Wiley ji.wiley@la.gov 225-219-3621 225-978-7575 225-614-5140

Louisiana Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness Chris Guilbeaux Christopher.Guilbeaux@LA.GOV 225-925-7333 225-715-3191

Louisiana LSUHSC, Dept of Emergency Medicine, Section of Clinical Toxicology Jimmy Guidry jguidry@la.gov

Louisiana LSUHSC, Dept of Emergency Medicine, Section of Clinical Toxicology Luanne White lawhite@tulane.edu 504-988-5394

Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinators Office Karolien Debusschere Karolien.Debusschere@la.gov 225-925-6606 225-925-6595 225-938-2214

Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinators Office Marty Chabert marty.chabert@la.gov 225-925-6606 225-925-6595 225-202-4512 

Louisiana Poison Control Mark Ryan mryan@lsuhsc.edu 318-813-3314 318-813-3317 318-791-9083

Louisiana State Police Gene Dunegan gene.dunegan@la.gov 225-925-6113 225-925-6595 225-572-6866

Louisiana State Police John Porter john.porter@la.gov 225-925-1714 225-925-6595 337-515-9053

New Mexico Environment Department Stephen Connolly Stephen.Connolly@state.nm.us 505-476-6025 505-629-6494 / 505-476-9635 512-994-6930

New Mexico Environment Department John Kieling john.kieling@state.nm.us 505-476-6035 505-629-6494 / 505-476-9635 505-629-6494

New Mexico Environment Department Janine Kraemer janine.kraemer@state.nm.us 505-476-4372 505-827-9329 / 505-476-9635

New Mexico Health Department

New Mexico Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Management Henry Jolly henry.jolly@state.nm.us 505-476-0617 505-476-9635 505-469-8012

Oklahoma Department of Emergency Management Bonnie McKelvey bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov 405-521-2481 800-800-2481 405-206-0872

Oklahoma Department of Emergency Management 

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Loree Boyanton loree.boyanton@deq.ok.gov 405-702-6177 800-522-0206 405-212-8403

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Clifton Hoyle clifton.hoyle@deq.ok.gov 405-702-5215 800-522-0206 405-238-4250

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality Jennifer Handley Jennifer.Handley@deq.ok.gov 405-702-6185 800-522-0206 405-659-6801

Oklahoma State Department of Health Rocky McElvany rockym@health.ok.gov 405-271-5636 405-271-0900 405-590-2554

Oklahoma State Department of Health Scott Sproat scotts@health.ok.gov 405-271-0900 405-271-0900 405-820-7278

Oklahoma University Health Sciences Center -- Oklahoma Poison Control Center Scott Schaeffer scott-schaeffer@ouhsc.edu 405-271-5062 800-222-1222
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Texas Commission of Environmental Quality Anthony Buck anthony.buck@tceq.texas.gov 512-239-1511 800-832-8224 512-563-3935

Texas Commission of Environmental Quality Tom Erny Tom.Erny@tceq.texas.gov 909-535-5142 800-832-8224 903-780-9423

Texas Department of Public Safety / GDEM Bryan Becknel bryan.becknel@dps.texas.gov 512-424-5237 800-832-8224 512-695-5082

Texas Department of Public Safety / GDEM Ben Patterson ben.patterson@dps.texas.gov 512-424-2445 800-832-8224 512-284-2056

Texas Department of State Health Services Bruce Clements 512.776.7126 512.496.1083

Texas Department of State Health Services Jeff Hoogheem jeff.hoogheem@dshs.state.tx.us 512-776-3134 512-563-4455

Texas General Land Office -- Oil Spill Prevention & Response Steve Buschang Steve.Buschang@glo.texas.gov 512-475-4611 800-832-8224 512-431-2232

Texas General Land Office -- Oil Spill Prevention & Response Jimmy Martinez Jimmy.a.martinez@glo.texas.gov 512-463-5278 800-832-8224 361-254-1961

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Heather Biggs Heather.Biggs@tpwd.texas.gov  (281) 534-0133  (512) 389-4848 (832) 374-3925 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Alex Nunez Alex.nunez@tpwd.texas.gov  (361) 825-3246  (512) 389-4848 (361)-658-3181

Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Johanna Belssner Johanna.Gregory@tpwd.texas.gov 512-389-8703 512-389-4848 512-415-9139

Texas Railroad Commission Jessica Cofrancesco Jessica.Cofrancesco@rrc.texas.gov 512-463-6755 512-463-6788 714-507-5191

Texas Railroad Commission Peter Pope peter.pope@rrc.texas.gov 512-463-6765 512-463-6788 512-585-3019

U.S. Department of Agriculture / Animal-Plant Health Inspection Service Jimmy Wortham jimmy.w.wortham@aphis.usda.gov 970-217-4075 970-217-4075

U.S. Department of Agriculture / Forest Service Steven McDonald smcdonald@fs.fed.us 505-842-3838 505-264-9218 505-264-9218

U.S. Department of Agriculture / Forest Service Walt Sternke 404-347-3369 678-576-1826

U.S. Department of Commerce / NOAA Paige Doelling paige.doelling@noaa.gov 206-549-7819 206-375-5697 206-849-9928

U.S. Department of Commerce / NOAA Charlie Henry charlie.henry@noaa.gov 251-544-5008 206-526-4911 206-849-9928

U.S. Department of Commerce / NOAA Brandi Todd brandi.todd@noaa.gov 206-375-5697 206-849-9928

U.S. Department of Defense / Navy Region Southeast John Baxter john.baxter3@navy.mil 904-542-6981 904-542-3118 904-482-8397

U.S. Department of Defense / Navy Region Southeast Michael Davenport mike.davenport@navy.mil 904-542-6306 904-542-3118 904-303-1606

U.S. Department of Defense / U.S. Army DCE Chris Kenney Christopher.m.kenney2.civ@mail.mil 210-295-5254 210 569-2470 210 569-2470

U.S. Department of Defense / U.S. Army DCE Pat McNiece patrick.b.mcniece.civ@mail.mil 210-569-2533

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Mississippi Valley Division Jared Gartman Jared.C.Gartman@usace.army.mil 601-529-5025

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Mississippi Valley Division Carl Pigott Carl.E.Pigott@usace.army.mil 601-618-9142

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Greg Deleon-Guerrero Gregorio.A.Deleon-Guerrero@usace.army.mil 682-429-8269

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Mike deMasi michael.j.demasi@usace.army.mil 409-766-3957 409-370-7037

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Ed Mason Edwin.L.Mason@usace.army.mil 409-370-7759

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Larry Mendoza Larry.I.Mendoza@usace.army.mil 469-487-7018 682-429-8086

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Tony Semento Anthony.L.Semento@usace.army.mil 817-781-4569

U.S. Department of Defense / USACE – Southwestern Division Gary Stangeland gary.a.stangeland@usace.army.mil 409-766-3954 409-939-0236 409-939-0236

U.S. Department of Energy / Region 2 Radiological Assistance Program Steve Johnson 865-576-9740 865-576-1005 865-250-7529
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U.S. Department of Energy / Region 4 Radiological Assistance Program Kent Gray kent.gray@nnsa.doe.gov 505-845-6300 505-845-4667 505-974-1040

U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve Patrick Neal Patrick.neal@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4369 504-734-4210 504-952-7454

U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve Paul Oosterling paul.oosterling@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4339 504-214-4880 

U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve James Wallace 504-734-4060 504-734-4210 504-234-0845

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Louis Lightner louis.lightner@hhs.gov 214-767-5264 202-619-7800 214-601-1103

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Mehran Massoudi Mehran.Massoudi@hhs.gov 214-767-8433 202-853-4235 770-475-4397

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Mark Byrd mark.byrd@hhs.gov 903-918-5550 202-619-7800 903-918-5550

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services  (ATSDR) Patrick Young pay9@cdc.gov 214-665-8562 214-577-3506 214-577-3506

U.S. Department of Homeland Security Paul Gilbreth Paul.Gilbreath@hq.dhs.gov 202-689-5077 202-689-5077 202-689-5077

U.S. Department of Homeland Security Steve Shedd Steven.Shedd@hq.dhs.gov 202-738-2764  202-738-2764  202-738-2764 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA David Bell david.bell@fema.dhs.gov 940-898-5540 940-898-5280 202-706-4914 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA Kenneth Clark Kennethg.Clark@fema.dhs.gov 940-898-5137 940-898-5280 940-255-0577

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA Christine Hanson christine.hanson@fema.dhs.gov 940-218-3445 940-898-5280 940-218-3445

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA Kevin Jaynes kevin.jaynes@fema.dhs.gov 940-383-7224 940-898-5280 940-230-5126

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA Laverm Young Laverm.Young@fema.dhs.gov 940-383-7205 940-898-5280 940-312-2856

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / TSA Gary Gordon gary.gordon@dhs.gov 713-454-8820 281-636-1158

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District Keyth Pankau Keyth.A.Pankau@uscg.mil 504-671-2235 504-589-6225 805-290-0925

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District -- Coordinator Todd Peterson Todd.M.Peterson@uscg.mil 504-671-2232 504-589-6225 228-249-1105

U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District -- CO-CHAIR Michael Sams Michael.K.Sams@uscg.mil 504-671-2234 504-589-6225 281-881-6193

U.S. Department of Justice Justin Smith Justin.Smith@usdoj.gov  202-514-0750

U.S. Department of Justice / FBI Dallas - WMD Coordinator Christopher Ford cjford@fbi.gov 972-559-5104 972-559-5000 214-608-4059

U.S. Department of Labor / OSHA Josh Flesher Flesher.Josh@dol.gov 972-850-4186 580-513-4574

U.S. Department of Labor / OSHA Doug Huddleston Huddleston.Douglas@dol.gov 972-850-4167 254-368-1461

U.S. Department of State Joel Coito Coitojc@state.gov 202-647-3946 202-765-7430

U.S. Department of State Van Reidhead 202-647-3947 571-236-8819

U.S. Department of the Interior / BIA Waylon Denny waylon.denny@bia.gov 505-563-3423 505-239-5448 505-239-5448

U.S. Department of the Interior / BSEE Gary Petrae gary.petrae@bsee.gov 504-736-2529 504-616-2385 504-616-2385 

U.S. Department of the Interior / BSEE Bryan Rogers Bryan.Rogers@bsee.gov 504-736-3242 504-458-5142 504-289-2042

U.S. Department of the Interior / Office of Environmental Policy & Compliance Susan King susan_king@ios.doi.gov 505-563-3572 206-310-8681 505-331-4653

U.S. Department of the Interior / Office of Environmental Policy & Compliance Courtney Hoover courtney_hoover@ios.doi.gov 303.445.2503 303-478-3373 303-478-3373

U.S. Department of the Interior / Office of Environmental Policy & Compliance Joyce Stanley joyce_stanley@ios.doi.gov 404-331-4524 404-852-5414 404-852-5414

U.S. Department of the Interior / U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Barry Forsythe Barry_Forsythe@fws.gov 214-665-8467 703-338-4429
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U.S. Department of Transportation / Emergency Transportation Gary Barber gary.barber@faa.gov 817-222-5401 202-306-5649

U.S. Department of Transportation / FMCSA Manuel Espinosa 512-566-0021 210-887-9380 512-566-0021

U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA Mike Roberts Michael.L.Roberts@dot.gov 713-272-2822 832-370-9812

U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA Matt Ripley Matt.ripley@dot.gov 713-272-2820 404-290-6169 404-290-6169
U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA Mary McDaniel mary.mcdaniel@dot.gov (713) 272-2847 713-235-0035 512-415-5884

U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA Tay Rucker walter.rucker@dot.gov 713-272-2820 281-733-8984

U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA Chris Ruhl chris.ruhl@dot.gov 405-590-3625 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency -- Region 4 Gary Andrew andrew.gary@epa.gov 404-562-8717 678-733-1621

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency -- Region 7 Eric Nold nold.eric@epa.gov 913-551-7488 913-281-0991 816) 718-4274

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency -- Region 8 Gina Cristiano cristiano.gina@epa.gov 303-312-6688 303-349-0661 303-349-0661

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Emergency Management Branch -- CO-CHAIR Craig Carroll carroll.craig@epa.gov 214-665-2220 866-372-7745 214-695-0422

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Emergency Management Branch Bryant Smalley smalley.bryant@epa.gov 214-665-7368 866-372-7745 214-215-1783

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Emergency Management Branch -- Coordinator Steve Mason mason.steve@epa.gov 214-665-2276 866-372-7745 214-789-1871

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Emergency Management Branch Bray Fisher fisher.kelsey@epa.gov 214-665-2712 866-372-7745 469-510-8825

U.S. EPA -- Office of Emergency Management Lisa Boynton boynton.lisa@epa.gov 202-564-2487 202-564-3850 703-472-8353

U.S. EPA -- Office of Emergency Management Roger Fernandez fernandez.roger@epa.gov 202-343-9386 202-564-3850 202-701-9875

U.S. General Services Administration Jamie Duran jamie.duran@gsa.gov 817-978-4444 817-455-6020

U.S. General Services Administration Dan Matkin dan.matkin@gsa.gov 817-978-1016 817-600-3121

U.S. General Services Administration David Waishes david.waishes@gsa.gov 817-978-4440 214-325-2867 214-325-2867

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nestor Makris Nestor.Makris@nrc.gov 817-200-1079 301-816-5100 240-485-6325
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